BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:
AN INQUIRY INTO THE STATE UNIVERSAL ) Case No 2016-00059
SERVICE FUND )

Response to Commission Order

In response to Commission Order Dated July 22, 2021, Gearheart Communications dba
Coalfields Telephone Company responds as follows:
1. Attachment A provides all Emergency Broadband (“EBB”) services provided by

Coalfields Telephone Company under the Federal EBB program.

2. All EBB services are provided on a standalone unbundled basis from phone
Services.
3. Coalfields Telephone Company believes it is fully compliant with state and

federal EBB requirements.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Heather M. Gearheart

Heather M. Gearheart, General Counsel
Gearheart Communications

20 Laynesville Rd.

Harold, KY 41635

606-479-6260

heather@gearheart.com
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Gearheart Communications dba Coalfields Telephone Company
All Services are offered independent of Voice

Available: Kentucky

Branded I Speed (Dn/Up) Data cap

Budget
Copper
Bronze
Silver
Gold

50/5

100/10
300/20
500/40
750/40

1024GB
1024GB
1500GB
2000GB
3000GB

MRC

$ 39.00
$ 59.00
$ 89.00
$129.00
$179.00

Case 2016-00059
Attachment A

Lifeline EBB Net

$ (9.25) $(29.75) $ -
$ (9.25) $(49.75) $ -
$ (9.25) $(50.00) $ 29.75
$ (9.25) $(50.00) $ 69.75
$ (9.25) $(50.00) $119.75





