BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:

AN INQUIRY INTO THE STATE UNIVERSAL)	Case No 2016-00059
SERVICE FUND)	

Response to Commission Order

In response to Commission Order Dated July 22, 2021, Gearheart Communications dba Coalfields Telephone Company responds as follows:

- 1. Attachment A provides all Emergency Broadband ("EBB") services provided by Coalfields Telephone Company under the Federal EBB program.
- 2. All EBB services are provided on a standalone unbundled basis from phone services.
- 3. Coalfields Telephone Company believes it is fully compliant with state and federal EBB requirements.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Heather M. Gearheart

Heather M. Gearheart, General Counsel Gearheart Communications 20 Laynesville Rd. Harold, KY 41635 606-479-6260 heather@gearheart.com Available: Kentucky

Branded	l Speed (Dn/Up)	Data cap	MRC	Li	feline	EBB	Net	
Budget	50/5	1024GB	\$ 39.00) \$	(9.25)	\$ (29.75)	\$	-
Copper	100/10	1024GB	\$ 59.00) \$	(9.25)	\$ (49.75)	\$	-
Bronze	300/20	1500GB	\$ 89.00) \$	(9.25)	\$ (50.00)	\$ 2	29.75
Silver	500/40	2000GB	\$129.00) \$	(9.25)	\$ (50.00)	\$ 6	59.75
Gold	750/40	3000GB	\$179.00) \$	(9.25)	\$ (50.00)	\$11	19.75